

Company name: Ricoh Company, Ltd. President and CEO: Yoshinori Yamashita Stock code: 7752 (Prime of Tokyo Stock Exchange) Contact: Takashi Kawaguchi, Corporate Officer and CFO Tel. +81-50-3814-2805

Notice Regarding the Share Acquisition Schedule (Consolidation as a Subsidiary) of PFU Limited (Update on Previously Disclosed Transaction)

Ricoh Company, Ltd. ("Ricoh") today announced that it has agreed with Fujitsu Limited ("Fujitsu") on the date of share acquisition of Fujitsu's consolidated subsidiary, PFU Limited ("PFU") as outlined below. As initially announced in the "Notice Regarding the Conclusion of the Share Acquisition (Consolidation as a Subsidiary) of PFU Limited," dated April 28, 2022, the share acquisition agreement has been concluded for Ricoh to acquire 80% of PFU shares to make the company a subsidiary. Further to Ricoh's announcement in the "Notice Regarding Postponement of the Date of Share Acquisition (Consolidation as a Subsidiary) of PFU Limited," dated anotice from the Japan Fair Trade Commission that it will not issue a cease and desist order.

1. Schedule

Date of share acquisition September 1, 2022

###